
Vintage Steam 

Products, LLC 
 

Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 

 

 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

 

 

 

 

 

Donald & Carolyn Hoke 

4431 Allencrest Lane 

Dallas, TX  75244-5706 

(962) 661-9672 

(972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

donhoke@tx.rr.com 

sales@vintagesteamproducts.com 

 

www.vintagesteamproducts.com 

 

www.stanleysteameronline.com 

 

$6.00 – Refunded with first order of $50.00 or more. 

 

© 2009 Donald R. & Carolyn N. Hoke & Vintage Steam Products, LLC 

mailto:donhoke@tx.rr.com
mailto:sales@vintagesteamproducts.com
http://www.vintagesteamproducts.com/
http://www.stanleysteameronline.com/


 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

1 

Corporate History 

 
Vintage Steam Products, LLC is a direct result of the restoration of Art Hart‟s 1910 

Stanley model 70, which is pictured on the website, www.vintagesteamproducts.com. 

 

This restoration began shortly after the purchase of the car in August 1978.  During 

the restoration Art found that many of the parts he needed were hard to get.  While 

talking to other Stanley owners, he discovered that some of these people were 

looking for the same items.  Since he had a fairly complete machine shop and 

made parts in the past for other antique cars, he started making what he needed and 

often extras to supply others.  Before he knew what had happened, he had a catalog 

and full-fledged business.  

 

Today, the Vintage Steam Products, LLC catalog contains over 80 items with 

several new items under development.  The object is to make the restoration and 

maintenance of your steam car less of a struggle. 

 

In February, 2009, Art sold the Stanley Steam Car part of the business to Donald 

and Carolyn Hoke of Dallas, Texas.  Art has provided invaluable advice and 

counsel to Don and Carolyn as they work to rebuild the inventory.  Extensive sales 

in late 2008 and early 2009 depleted much of Art‟s stock.  Popular items are in 

stock and ready for immediate shipping. 

 

Please note that part of Art’s business was sold off to other individuals.  Those 

items have either been removed from the catalog or notated with the new 

supplier’s information. 

 

Don‟s and Carolyn‟s goal is to maintain the quality and professional service Art 

provided over the years. 

 

You can contact Don and Carolyn at sales@vintagesteamproducts.com or Don 

directly at donhoke@tx.rr.com. 
 

 

http://www.vintagesteamproducts.com/
mailto:sales@vintagesteamproducts.com
mailto:donhoke@tx.rr.com


 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

2 

 
 

Auto Fun, 1901 – 1905, (Life Publishing Co., New York, Crowley & Co. 1905). 

 

 

This is the book from which Art took the cartoon for the Vintage Steam Products logo. 

 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

1 

Table of Contents 

 
ORDER FORM ................................................................................................................. 2 

Stanley Fittings .................................................................................................................. 4 

Stainless Steel Fittings ...................................................................................................... 9 

Packing Materials ........................................................................................................... 11 

Insulation ......................................................................................................................... 13 

Stanley Pressure Tanks .................................................................................................. 16 

Valves and Valve Wheels ............................................................................................... 17 

Burner and Boiler Parts ................................................................................................. 19 

Engine Parts .................................................................................................................... 21 

Water System Parts ........................................................................................................ 22 

Tools ................................................................................................................................. 24 

Stanley Wheel Pullers ..................................................................................................... 27 

Oil and Fuel ..................................................................................................................... 28 

Stanley Name Plates and Badges ................................................................................... 29 

Brake Dust Shields & Winker Glasses .......................................................................... 31 

Pump Handle Grip & Throttle Lever Grip and Nut ................................................... 32 

Brass Era Car Accessories ............................................................................................. 33 

Fire Extinguishers ........................................................................................................... 34 

Wheeled Fire Extinguishers ........................................................................................... 38 

Neverout Gauge Lamp and Parts .................................................................................. 39 

Locomobile Parts ............................................................................................................ 40 

Links ................................................................................................................................. 40 

Estate Services and Consignment Sales………………………………   ……………..41 

 

About the Current Proprietors. ..................................................................................... 42 

Index ................................................................................................................................. 43 

Revised:  Sunday, September 13, 2009  8:49:07 AM 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

2 

ORDER FORM 
 

 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC     Payment Options 

Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors     Cash 

Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor      Check 

4431 Allencrest Lane       PayPal 

Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

(972) 661-9672 (Phone) 

(972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

sales@vintagesteamproducts.com 

 

Name:    ___________________________________________________ 

Company:  _________________________________________________ 

Address:  __________________________________________________ 

City, State, ZIP:  ____________________________________________ 

Phone:  __________________________  Email:  ___________________________ 

FAX:  ________________________ 

 

 

 

Item 

Number Description Quantity Price Total 

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

     

     

          

          

          

          

         

         

         

  Total      

mailto:sales@vintagesteamproducts.com


 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

3 

 

Item 

Number Description Quantity Price Total 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 Handling   3.00 

 Shipping (to be advised)    

 Total   $ 

 
The Convenience of PayPal!  VSP adds a 4% service fee to cover the cost of PayPal.  We’re 

happy to accept your check or postal money order instead! 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

4 

Stanley Fittings 
 

Machined from brass hex stock.  Elbows and tees machined from high quality SAE 660 

bronze investment castings to use with 5/16" O.D. copper tubing.  Larger through hole 

reduces restriction of original fittings made for obsolete 9/32" tubing.  1/8" tapered pipe 

thread connections only - no 1/4".  Completely interchangeable with original nuts and 

fittings. 
 

#641-4 and 642 Gauge Fittings 

There are a number of different styles of these 

fittings that have been found, however the ones 

reproduced here appear to be the most common to 

make connections to the gauges through the dash.  

Machined from brass hex stock with a restriction 

in the end for safety.  Each style 2-3/4" long and 

comes complete with 11/16" brass nut. 
#642 for steam gauge  

 #641-4 Gauge Fitting – Fuel     $19.00 Each. 
#642    Gauge Fitting – Steam  $19.00 Each. 

 

 

 

#276 Gauge Fittings           $13.95 Each. 
 

1" diameter beveled and polished stainless steel trim 

washer that goes between gauge and dashboard on 

many 20 hp cars thru 1914 

 

Usually used with 642 and 641-1 Through the Dash 

Gauge Fittings. 
 

 

 

 

#640 Flare Nuts 
 

 

#640-1 Nut         Available Soon. 

#640-2 Nut    $3.45 Each. 

#640-3 Nut             Available Soon. 

 

 

 
#642 Gauge Fitting - Steam 

 
#641-4 Gauge Fitting - Fuel 

 

 
 

#640 Flare Nuts 

 

 

#276 Gauge Fitting 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

5 

Flare Nut Caps                         $4.25 Each. 

 

Used to cap a flare fitting when necessary.  

Same size and thread as the 5/8” flare 

nut. 

 
 

 

 

#641-1 Straight Male  $4.95 Each. 

   

1/8” Male NPT and Male Flare Fitting. 

 

 

 

#641-2 Straight Female  $6.35 Each. 

 

1/8” NPT Female and Male Flare Fitting 

 

 

 

 

#644-1 Elbow            $19.95 Each. 

 
1/8” Male NPT and Male Flare Fitting for 5/8” 

Flare Nut. 

 
 
 
 
 

#644-3 Elbow  $19.95 Each. 
 
1/8” Female NPT and Male Flare Fitting for 5/8” 

Flare Nut. 

 
 
 
 

 
#641-1 Flare Fitting. 

 
#644-1 Elb 

ow. 

 
#641-2 Straight Female. 

 
#644-3 Elbow. 

 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

6 

 

 

#645-1 Tee-Form 1  $21.95 Each 
 
Male Flare Fittings on all three openings. 

 
 
 
 

 

#645-2 Tee - Form 2    $21.95 Each. 
 
Two 1/8” NPT openings and one Male Flare 

Fitting. 

 
 

 

#645-3 Tee - Form 3               $21.95 Each.  

 

Two Male Flare Fittings and one 1/8” NPT 

Male Fitting. 

 

 

 

#645-4 Tee - Form 4                $21.95 Each. 

 

Two Male Flare Fittings and one 1/8” 

Female fitting. 

 

 
 
 

#645-5 Tee - Form 5               $21.95 Each. 
 

Two Male Flare Fittings and one 1/8” NPT Male 

Fitting. 

 

 

 

 

 
#645-1 Tee - Form 1. 

 
#645-4 Tee – Form 4. 

 
#645-3 Tee – Form 3. 

 
#645-2 Tee - Form 2. 

 
#645-5 Tee – Form 5. 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

7 

 

#601L Stanley Gauge Elbow    $21.95 Each. 
 

Cast from tough SAE 660 Bronze, this 1/8 npt 

elbow is a copy of one found on the gauges of an 

original car and as such positions the gauge the 

correct distance from the dash. 

 
 
 

#602L Stanley Tee           $23.95 Each. 
 

The matching 1/8 npt tee to the 601L elbow above. 
 

 

 

 

#230 Tubing Clips        $9.95 package of 6. 
 

Brass clips to secure 5/16" copper tubing to the 

underside of the body and pump pit.  Very similar 

to what Stanley used.  A package of 6 clips with 

brass mounting screws. 
 

 

#234 Lunkenheimer Mite      $24.95 Each. 

 
This is a precise, exact functional reproduction, 

painstakingly made from 10 parts with 8 assembly 

operations all requiring special tooling and 

fixtures.  The ultimate touch of authenticity for 

your 1910 or 1911 Stanley.   

 

 

5/16 - 24 thread, 5/8" hex, 1" tall when empty 

(spring loaded plunger down).  Not polished. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Closed 

 

 
Opened. 

 
#230 Tubing Clips. 

 
#601-L Gauge Elbow. 

 
#602-L Stanley Tee. 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

8 

 
 

#254 Modern Snap-On  

Hydraulic Grease Fitting  $4.25 Each. 
 

5/16 - 24 thread for temporary replacement of 

Lunkenheimer grease cup for quicker and higher-

pressure lubrication of your car. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

#278 Rear Axle Oil Cup       $39.95 Each. 
 

An exact reproduction of the original oil cups used 

on the outer rear axle bearings of 1908 through 

1914 Stanleys and also used on the inner rear axle 

bearings on the 1908 cars.  Finished in highly 

polished nickel plate over steel as original 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

#999-1  Kidney Gauge Water Level 

Indicator Hands    $17.50 Each. 
 

Precise reproductions made from an original.  Fits 

all Stanleys with Kidney Water Level Gauges. 

 
#254 Snap-On 

Hydraulic 

Grease Fitting 

 
 

#278 Rear Axle Oil Cup. 

 

 
 

#999-1 Kidney Gauge 

Hand. 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

9 

Stainless Steel Fittings  
 

These Stainless Steel fittings are MB-304 Stainless.  They will withstand up to 

25,000 PSI.  All have 1/8” NPT threads.  MB-304 Stainless is not Food Grade. 

 

 

#901 Stainless Street El  $9.35 Each. 
 

Street El  150- 1/8 NPT   

 

 

 

 

 

 

#902  Stainless Tee, Female        $13.95 Each. 
 

Female Tee, Stainless 1/8” NPT. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

#903  Stainless 45
o
 Fitting        $11.95 Each. 

 

45 Degree Fitting, Stainless Steel. 

 

 

 

 

 

#904  Stainless 2” Pipe   $4.95 Each. 
 

Two Inch Pipe, Stainless 1/8” NPT. 

       

 

 
 

#901  Street El. 

 
 

#903  45
o
 Fitting. 

 
 

#904  2 Inch Pipe. 

 
 

 
 

#902  Female Tee. 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

10 

 

#905  Stainless 3” Pipe         $4.95 Each. 
   

Three Inch Pipe, Stainless 1/8” NPT. 

 

 

 
 

 

 

#906  Stainless Male to Male Adapter 

$3.45 Each. 
 

¾” long male 1/8” NPT. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

#907  Stainless Female to Female Adapter 

      $4.75 Each. 

 
1 inch long female 1/8” NPT. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

#908  Stainless ¼” to 1/8” Adapter  

$4.95 Each.   
 

¼” to 1/8” Adapter. 

 

 

 
#905  3 Inch Pipe. 

 
 

#906  Male to Male 

Adapter. 

 
#907  Female to Female 

Adapter. 

 
 

#908   ¼ - 1/8 Adapter. 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

11 

Packing Materials  

 

#186 Darcoid Style 921 packing 

$1.85 per Foot. 
 

1/8" square wax filled flax packing.  

Recommended for Stanley water pumps.  Due to 

the low melting temperature of wax it should only 

be used for cold-water applications. 
 

 

 

#185 Garlock Packmaster #6 

$1.85 per Foot. 
 

 

1/8" square braided graphite filled Teflon with 

very low friction.  This packing is highly 

recommended for use in the Stanley fuel pump 

and has been successfully used by Charlie 

Johnson's Stanley Shop as an engine packing.  It is 

not recommended for applications exceeding 

temperatures of 550
o 

F.  

 

 

 

 

#238 John Crane 1625G 

$2.15 per Foot. 

 
 

1/8" square, woven, high temperature, graphite 

fiber packing.  Good for over 1000
o 

F on 

reciprocating parts such as valve rods, piston rods, 

and throttle shafts. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

#186 Darcoid Style 

921 Packing. 

 
 

#238 John Crain 

1625G Packing. 

 
 

#185 Garlock 

Packmaster #6 

Packing. 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

12 

#247 John Crane C1045 Packing 

$1.85 per Foot. 
 

1/8" square, a firm dense packing that is tightly  

woven.  Each strand is thoroughly impregnated 

with Teflon dispersion before braiding.  This 

serves as a sealant between the individual fibers to 

prevent leaking through the braid structure.  

Good to 500
o 

F on water pumps, steam cylinder oil 

pump, & hand valves that do not exceed 500
o 

F. 

 

 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

13 

Insulation  
 

Fiberfrax insulation products:  Fiberfrax is a trademark of the Unifrax Corporation and 

covers a wide variety of alumina-silicate insulation products that replace asbestos, usually 

with much higher insulating value for a given thickness.  Using the products below, I have 

been able to make my Stanley completely asbestos free.  All products, except the tape, have 

a 2300 degree F continuous use temperature. 

 

#266 Diplag 95   .040” x 24” x 60” 

     $16.95 Each. 
 

 

A tough, texturized, white fiberglass cloth 

insulation impregnated with a water-activated 

adhesive finish. 

 

It is completely asbestos-free, will not decay or 

sustain mold nor contribute to metal corrosion.  It 

is easily cut and when wet conforms well to 

irregular surfaces.  

 

Simply dip a sheet of this material in water and 

apply it to the area to be insulated.  Or with 

difficult to reach areas, position it dry and then 

spray water on it to activate the adhesive.   

 

It is just the perfect product for covering the 

smoke bonnet and many other areas on your 

Stanley.  It is .040" thick and comes in 24" X 60" 

sheets. 

 

#261 Flexweave Tape  

    $49.95 per 100’ Roll. 
 

1/16" x 1" An exceptionally durable woven textile 

made from textured fiberglass.  It is an excellent 

insulator with very low thermal conductivity; ideal 

for spirally wrapping steam lines.  Far superior in 

strength to asbestos tape, it resists water, is 

reusable and good for continuous use to 1000 

degrees F. Available only in 100' rolls which is 

enough to wrap over 30' of 1/2" pipe steam line 

 
 

#266 Diplag 95. 

.040” x 24” x 60” 

 
 

#261 Flexweave Tape 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

14 

#262 Fiberfrax Rope        $1.45 per Foot.   
 

This is a 3/8" diameter, three-ply rope made from 

Fiberfrax wicking, which makes a great seal 

between the burner and the boiler.  Simply lay a 

length of this soft, resilient rope on the edge of 

your burner pan between the pan and the liner 

before securing the burner to the boiler.  Sold by 

the foot.  3' for 14" burner fitting inside the boiler 

ring, 4' for 16", 5' for 18", 6' for 20" & 23", 7' for 

26".  Add 1' if your pan is fitted outside of the 

boiler. 
 

 

 

 

#249 Fiberfrax 970J   1/8” X 24"  

  $6.50 per foot 

 

#250 Fiberfrax 550F   1/16” X 24" 

  $3.85 per foot 
 

This is an alumina-silicate fiber in a non-woven 

matrix with an organic binder system.  The 

ceramic fibers are randomly oriented forming 

uniform, flexible, lightweight sheets.  In these 

thicknesses it feels more like felt than paper.  It 

replaces sheet asbestos in places like wrapping a 

boiler, insulating a burner pan, or lining a hood.  

It does not retain water, so if wet by water or 

steam all physical properties are restored upon 

drying.  However unlike asbestos you cannot wet 

it, roll it into a ball or stuff it into a crack and have 

it dry and conform to a new configuration, nor can 

you glue it to the inside of your hood with wall 

paper paste.  Contact cement must be used for 

this.  24" wide, sold by the linear foot. 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

#249 – Fiberfrax 970J Paper. 

 

#250 - Fiberfrax 550F Paper. 

 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

15 

 

#251 Fiberfrax Caulk      $19.95 Each.   
 
Sold in caulking tubes, this material is great for 

sealing cracks around the burner and for packing 

the valleys on the surface of the burner grate.  It 

consists of ceramic fibers dispersed in a very sticky 

sodium silicate based refractory binder requiring 

only drying to produce a hard surface, low 

thermal conductivity insulation.  It has excellent 

adhesion to metal surfaces and unlike asbestos 

products, very low shrinkage.  It dries hard like 

furnace cement, yet unlike furnace cement is easily 

removed by prodding with a screwdriver.  Care 

should be taken to prevent freezing the product 

before use or it will harden in the tube.  Therefore 

I cannot ship it during the winter months.  Sold in 

caulking gun-sized tubes. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

#251 Fiberfrax Caulk. 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

16 

Stanley Pressure Tanks  

 

 

#227 Stanley Pressure Tanks: 

  $394.95 per Pair.   
 

These pressure tanks are an exact copy of the 

original 1910 Stanley tanks except for the 

material.  The original early pressure tanks were 

drawn from brass.  Later tanks (during the 

condensing car era) were steel.  Brass is prone to 

stress cracking and many original brass tanks 

have cracked.  The later steel tanks tend to rust 

out. 

 

These new tanks are hydro-formed from 14-gauge 

copper.  Copper is much less likely to crack than 

brass and will not rust out, so is a much better 

material choice for this application.  The 14 gauge 

material thickness is the same as the originals and 

the end fittings are a full 1-3/4" diameter inside, 

just like the originals. 

 

The halves of the tank are soldered together with a 

7/8" lap seam as original, but with silver bearing 

solder (96% tin, 4% silver) which is over 3 times 

stronger (14,000 psi tensile strength) than the best 

tin/lead solder (63% tin, 37% lead). 

 

These tanks are sanded on the lathe beginning 

with 120-grit aluminum oxide, then with a finer 

paper to clean off excess solder and flux stains. 

 

Ready for painting or final polishing. 

 

Don’t fool around with dangerous 80-year old 

original brass tanks which can split at any time 

and spray fuel out at over 120 psi! 

 

 
 

CJ Hoke with VSP’s High 

Quality Pressure Tanks. 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

17 

Valves and Valve Wheels 
 

 

#192 Steam Whistle Valve    $74.95 Each. 
 

Features include a stainless steel screen to keep 

boiler crud off the seat and a replaceable Teflon 

disc ($1.50 ppd.) that makes the seal.  This disc is 

easily and quickly replaced should the valve 

develop a leak after long service.  The actuating 

stem is sealed with a Teflon "O" ring.  1/4" female 

pipe connections at both inlet and outlet.  2-9/32" 

between inlet and outlet and 3-3/8" high.  

Installation instructions and suggestions included. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

#192-A  Steam Whistle Washer  $7.95 Each  
 

This Teflon washer is a precise replacement for 

that valve you bought from Art in 1992! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

#192 Steam Whistle Valve. 

 
 

#192-A  Teflon Steam 

Whistle  

Valve Washer 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

18 

#200A-C Valve Wheels                $24.95 
 

Lace pattern valve wheels as used on early 

Stanleys, Whites and other steam cars.  

Absolutely authentic shape and thickness, 

but made from non-tarnishing and 

rustproof, electro polished 18-8 stainless 

steel.  No nickel plating to go dull, peel off, 

pit or chip when peening onto valve stem. 
 

 

 

#200A:  2" dia. with square hole for 1/4" 

diameter stem (1903 -1905 Stanley). 

       

 

 

 

 

#200B: 2" dia. with square hole for 5/16" 

diameter stem (post 1905 Stanley).  

 

       

 

#200C: 1- 7/16" dia. with round hole for #8 

machine screw (used on try-cocks – 1904 - 

1909? Stanleys with cast brass water level 

indicator body).     
 

 
 

#200 A Valve Wheel. 

 

 
 

#200 C Valve Wheel 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

19 

Burner and Boiler Parts 
 

#248 Boiler Lift Eyebolt     $17.95 Each. 
 

A drop forged steel eyebolt with a 3/8" NPT 

thread to secure into the centrally located throttle 

outlet at the top of the Stanley boiler.  The 1-3/8" 

diameter eye leaves adequate room to attach a 

chain and the dropforged construction means 

plenty of strength for lifting even a 26" boiler.   

 

Not recommended for boilers with the throttle hole 

off center which would apply a side load to the 

threaded connection between the boiler and the 

lifting eye.  For straight pulls only.  Will not fit an 

original boiler with 20 tpi thread, but will fit most 

boilers made in recent times using 3/8 NPT thread. 

 

 

 

 

#209 Burner Liner Material     $44.95 Each. 

 
High temperature resistant 310S stainless steel, 

0.025" thick.  Unlike common 304 stainless which 

starts oxidizing at 800F, 310S will not oxidize until 

2000F.  Burner liner made from this material will 

not crumble away with continued use.  Available 

only in 4-foot lengths, 6 inches wide.   

 

Two pieces are required to line most 

burners with the usual 2+ inches of 

overlap. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

#248 Boiler Lift Eyebolt 

 
 

#209 Burner Liner Material 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

20 

 

 

#237A-B Vaporizer Pipe 

  $54.95 Each – 6½’ Length. 

  $69.95 Each – 10’ Length. 
 

1/4" schedule 40 welded stainless steel pipe used 

by many Stanley owners for vaporizers.  Known 

for its long life compared to common steel pipe.  

Available in 6-1/2' and 10' lengths at Hershey, or 

at steam car events I'm attending.  I will not ship. 

 

 

 

#236 Vaporizer Cable 

              $12.95 per Cable + $.45 per Inch. 
 

3/16" diameter flexible stainless steel wire cable 

silver soldered at either end.  Custom cut to your 

length, sold to the nearest inch.  This item is a two-

part process. 

 

Step 1 – Please Enter Quantity of Cables. 

 

Step 2 – Please Enter Length of Cables in Inches. 

 

Each cable is silver soldered on each end to keep 

the cable ends together. 

 

 
#236 Vaporizer 

Cable 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

21 

Engine Parts 
 

#235 Engine Case Gasket $27.95 per Pair. 
 

1909 - 1924 Stanley 10, 20, and 30 hp engines.  1-

1/4" X 36" long strips of 50 durometer, reinforced, 

oil resistant, neoprene rubber sheet material.  Sold 

as a pair for one engine. 
 

 

 

 

 

#238 John Crane 1625G Packing 

  $2.15 per Foot. 
 

1/8" square, woven, high temperature, graphite 

fiber packing.  Good for over 1000F on 

reciprocating parts such as valve rods, piston rods, 

and throttle shafts. 

 

 

 

 

#233 Stanley Engine Case Oil Lid Set 

   $10.95 per Set. 
 

A new plated steel 2-1/8” diameter oil fill cap and 

neck ready to solder to your engine case.  No need 

to cut up an old can just to get the lid.   
 

 

 

 

 

#259 Steam Chest Cover $159.95 Each. 
 

Machined from 35,000 psi tensile strength class #4 

alloyed cast iron.  Far more resistant to breaking 

the “ears” off than the original ~ 18,000 psi iron 

caps.  Fits 1909 – 1924 20 hp (4”X5”) engines only. 

 
#233 Stanley Engine 

Case Lid Set. 

#235 Engine Case 

Gasket Set. 

 
 

#259 Steam Chest Cover 

 
#238 John Crain 

1625G Packing 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

22 

Water System Parts  

 

#256-258   302 Stainless Steel Check Valve 

Balls  

Grade 100, 302 stainless steel balls offer a 

combination of toughness and corrosion resistance 

that is hard to beat for most Stanley check valve 

applications. 

 

3/16” diameter fits early Stanley cylinder oil pump 

check. 

 

#256 3/16 check ball  $.59 each 

 

#257 ¼ check ball   $0.59 Each 

 

#258 7/16 check ball – stainless $1.49 Each 

 

 
 

#255 Delrin 500 Check Valve Balls  

  $0.89 Each. 

 
A 7/16” diameter, high precision, grade 2, Dupont 

acetyl polymer check valve ball to replace those 

noisy metal balls in your power water pump 

circuit.  These balls will reduce pump noise, extend 

valve seat life, and preserve lift distance.   

 

Not for use in boiler check valves or where 

temperatures will exceed 275 F as Delrin 

will melt at boiler water and steam 

temperatures.   
 

On newly machined check valves use metal balls 

for a few hundred miles to burnish the seats and 

then switch to Delrin for long seat life and reduced 

noise. 

 
 

 
#256, 257, 258, & 302 

Stainless Steel Check Valve 

Balls. 

 

 
 

#255 Delrin 500 Check Valve 

Balls. 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

23 

 

#186 Darcoid Style 921 Packing  

            $1.85 per Foot.   
 

1/8” square wax filled flax packing.  

Recommended for Stanley water pumps.  Due to 

the low melting temperature of wax it should only 

be used for cold water applications. 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

#229 Stanley Water Tank Lid Set 

 $94.95 per Set. 
 
An exact copy of the 4” diameter Stanley water 

tank screw-on lid used on models 70 and 71 and 

others.  Made from .025” brass with rolled 

threads, the set includes the lid with the mating 

threaded piece to be soldered to the tank. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

#239 Water Tank Cap Set  $29.95 Per Pair.   
 

Consists of the two copper caps which are soldered 

to the top of many Stanley water tanks, one over 

the hole for the overflow pipe and the other over 

the siphon pipe. 

 
 

#239 Water Tank Cap Set. 

 
 

#229 Stanley Water Tank Lid Set. 

 
 

#186 Darcoid Style 921 Packing. 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

24 

 Tools 
 

#205A-C Stanley Packing Gland Wrenches 

$26.95 Each. 

 
A copy of the original double-ended engine 

packing gland wrench supplied with each new 

Stanley, laser cut from ¼” steel plate.  Three sizes 

are available and are the most popular sizes for 

the engine size listed.  

 

Some engines that require different sizes than 

what I show, so check your requirements before 

ordering.   

 

 

#205A - 10hp: 1” for valve packing, 1 ¼” for  

  piston rod packing.   

 

 

 

#205B - (20hp: 1” for valve packing, 1-7/16” for 

  piston rod packing.   

 

 

#205C - 30hp: 1” for valve packing, 1-5/8” for 

 piston rod packing.   

 

 

 

#245 Wrench                              $46.95 each. 
 

A drop forged and heat treated, 30 degree angle, thin 

head, chrome plated, short handle wrench for use as a 

hubcap wrench on 20 & 30 hp Stanleys with a 1-7/8" 

hex and for use on the large packing nut on the steam 

line swivel connection to the engine on many 

Stanleys. 

 

   

 

 
 

#205A Stanley Packing  

Gland Wrench. 

 
#205B  Stanley Packing  

Gland Wrench. 

 
 

#205C Stanley Packing  

Gland Wrench. 

 
 

#245 Wrench. 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

25 

 

 

#203 Hub Cap Wrench  1 7/8” Hex 

 $79.95 each. 

 
A bronze copy of the wrench used for hubcaps and 

gas tanks for the White Steamer.  Fits hubcaps on 

Stanley with 1-7/8" Hex. 

 

 

 

Valve & Fuel Packing Spanner 

Wrenches 
 

#205A  Non-Condensing Cars  $95.00 per 

set. 

 

Three wrenches specifically designed to 

tighten the packing nuts on non-condensing 

Stanleys. 

 

    

 

#205B  Condensing Cars  $119.00 per set. 

 

 Four wrenches specifically designed to 

tighten the packing nuts on condensing 

Stanleys 

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
#203 Hub Cap 

Wrench. 

 
#205A Non-

Condensing Spanner 

Wrench Set. 

 

 
 

#205B Condensing Car 

Spanner Wrench Set.  

 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

26 

#206 Nozzle Picker   $45.00 Each.  
 

Every Stanley owner must have a Nozzle 

Picker to clean out the occasional piece of dirt 

that clogs the branch fork nozzles. 

 

The 2¾” knurled brass handle makes for 

easily inserting the hardened steel picker into 

the nozzle to remove obstructions. 

 

 

#191  Pressure Relief Valve $249.95 

Each. 
 

These pressure relief valves are precise 

reproductions of the original Stanley valves, 

precision machined from cast bronze. 

 

Don‟t take a chance on an old, worn out 

valve, replace it to day and drive with 

confidence. 

 

              

 

 

 

 
 

#206 Nozzle Picker. 

 
 

191 Pressure Relief 

Valve 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

27 

Stanley Wheel Pullers 
 

#204A-C Stanley Wheel Pullers 
 

#204A Stanley Wheel Puller     $99.95 Each. 

 
#204A  10 hp pullers are machined from steel bar 

stock.  5/8" case hardened, square head center 

bolt.  10 hp size fits 2.5" X 20 tpi hubs. 
 

 

 

 

 

#204B Stanley Wheel Puller    $99.95 Each. 
#204B  20 hp pullers are machined from 35,000 psi 

tensile, grade 4 cast iron.  5/8" case hardened, 

square head center bolt.  20 hp size fits 3.6" X 20 

tpi hubs. 
 

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

#204C Condensing Car Wheel Puller  

      $109.95 

 
Fits Models 740, 750, and SV 252. 

 

Machined from 35,000 psi tensile, grade 4 cast 

iron.  ¾ - 16 fine thread Grade 8 nut. 

  

 
#204 B – 20 HP Wheel 

Puller. 

 
#204 C – Condensing Car Wheel 

Puller 

 

#204 A 10 HP Wheel Puller 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

28 

Oil and Fuel  
 
 

#277 Hexane Pilot Fuel    
Market Price / 5 Gallons. 

 

  
 

Supplied in 5 gallon plastic gas cans and available 

only at swap meets or for pick up in Dallas, TX.  

Hexane is the cleanest burning pilot fuel you can 

buy.  It contains less than 1% aromatic 

hydrocarbons, the stuff that cokes up vaporizers.  

Basically it is the same as gasoline, before all the 

additives are added.  If you have been using 

Coleman Camp Fuel for your pilot, you will find 

that this solvent will burn even cleaner.  Art 

reports that when he was touring, he used to clean 

his pilot needle and cross fitting daily with 

Coleman fuel.  As an experiment Art went over a 

year (about 2,000 miles) using hexane as his pilot 

light fuel without cleaning or even removing his 

pilot needle before it clogged.  Contact Us to make 

arrangements. 
 

 

 

#231 Steam Cylinder Oil  
 

Vintage Steam Products will soon handle high quality steam 

cylinder oil again.  Call for availability. 

 

Available in five-gallon pails, delivered to Hershey or whatever 

steam tour we are attending.  Call for information. 

 
 

#277 Hexane Pilot Fuel. 

http://vintagesteamproducts.com/contact_us.html


 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

29 

Stanley Name Plates and Badges 

 
#275  Stanley Patent Plate      $30.00 Each. 
 

A high resolution, lost wax, polished brass casting 

of an original plate.  .050" thick. 

 

The originals were die cut and stamped from 

0.025" brass sheet.  Last patent date is Jan. 10, 

1905. 

 

 
 

#220   Stanley Serial Number Plate   $29.95 

Each. 
 

Lost wax cast in brass using an original as the 

pattern.  Back filled to resist distortion when 

stamping the number.  Except for minor 

shrinkage, looks like the original. 

 

 

 

 

#196 Stanley Script     $59.95 Each. 
 

Polished brass, 9" long. 

No Stanley is complete without this script! 

 

 

 

 

#187 Stanley Tank Labels       $9.95 Each. 
 

Made from polished brass shim stock using epoxy 

dies cast from an original Walker & Pratt label.  

Thinner but indistinguishable from original when 

installed on fuel and water tanks.  Because they 

are so thin it is best to apply with two-part epoxy.  

 

 
 

#220 Stanley Serial Number Plate. 

 
 

#196 Stanley Script. 

 
 

#187 Stanley Tank Label. 

 
 

#225 Stanley Patent Plate. 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

30 

 

 

#265 Watch or Key Fob       $18.95  Each. 
 

An exact copy of an original found by Fred Hoch 

in the Hershey Flea Market.  Cast in brass with a 

1913 or 1914 Stanly Touring Car depicted on one 

side.  Highly polished with nice detail 
 

 

 

#267      #577 E&J Stanley Headlight 

Medallion       $300.00 Pair. 
 

An exact copy of an original found on a pair of 

E&J headlights.  These are appropriate for both 

the 566 and 577 lights. 

 

This example is stamped for the #577 lights.  We 

have the correct stamps for the #577, but not for 

the #566 lights.  If you have #566 E&J lights, 

contact us about getting the proper number style 

stamped on your lights. 

 

These medallions come un-plated and will require 

brass plating to look like the photo. 

 

Yes, this is a photo of Mike May’s headlight! 

 
 

#265 Watch or Key Fob. 

 
 

#267  E&J Headlight 

Medallion. 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

31 

Brake Dust Shields & Winker Glasses  

 

 

 
 

 

#253A-B Brake Dust Shields. 
 

Made exactly like the originals from .035" 

thick steel.  These are blanks.  You cut 

holes and notches to match your originals.  

Fits 1909 - 1914 Stanley. 
 

#253A Brake Dust Shields 10 hp. 

$84.95 per Pair. 

 

#253B Brake Dust Shields 20 hp. 

$94.95 per Pair. 

 

 

 

#279 Winker Glasses          $24.95 Each. 

 

These Winker Glasses measure 7/8" in 

diameter and 1/4" thick.  Precision ground 

to fit your Winker.  The required gaskets 

are 7/8" OD and 5/8" ID.  The material has 

to seal but cannot absorb any oil.  The 

original material was a form of semi-

flexible phenolic (.051" thick).   

 

 

Coming Soon!  Winker Glass Gaskets! 

 

As soon as I source this material, we'll offer 

gaskets. 

 

 

 
 

#253A-B Brake Dust 

Shields. 
 

 
 

#279 Winker Glasses. 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

32 

Stanley Pump Handle Grip  

 
 

#260 Stanley Pump Handle Grip 

$34.95 Each. 
 

Several old original photos and the enclosed 

illustration from the 1913 Stanley catalog show a grip 

on the end of the pump handle.  Original parts 

catalogs do not list this grip, however evidence shows 

that it did exist.  It appears to be the same shape as 

one of the popular grips used on some high wheel 

bicycles that I have been making for over 20 years.  

So now I am offering them bored out to 3/4" diameter 

to fit most Stanley pump handles.  Highly polished 

black polyester plastic.  Try one, they look great and 

are much easier on your hand when using the pump. 

 

 

Throttle Lever Grip and Nut 
 

 

#194 Stanley Throttle Lever Grip 

$16.95 Each. 

 
An exact reproduction made from precision 

ground and highly polished, impact resistant 

polyester resin 

 

 

 

#195 Throttle Lever Grip Nut.  $6.00 Each 

 
To secure above grip to throttle lever.  Exactly like 

the original except polished stainless steel instead 

of nickel-plated steel. 

 

             

 
 

#260 Stanley Pump 

Handle Grip 

#

2

6

0

 

S

t

a

n

l

e

y

 

P

u

m

p

 

H

a

n

d

l

e

 

G

r

i

p

.

 
 

#195 Throttle Level 

Grip Nut 

 
 

#194 Stanley Throttle 

 Lever Grip. 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

33 

Brass Era Car Accessories  
 

#264 Rubber Axle Buffer - Snubber 

$349.95 Set of Four 
 

Faithfully reproduced by Mike Roach, these axle 

buffers (also called Snubbers) are cast in tough, oil 

resistant, 80 durometer Urethane rubber.  This style 

has been found on many unrestored 1910 - 1914 

Stanleys as well as other cars as they were offered by 

after-market suppliers.  They are 1-1/2" wide, 3" 

long at the base, and 2-1/2" high and come complete 

with a 24" strap to secure to the axle and spring.  

Other strap sizes can be made if necessary.  They 

are supplied as a set of four. 

 
 

#263 Stanley Deck Latch   $164.95 Each 
 

1909 - 1912, used to secure the rear deck of 

roadsters.  The latch is curved to fit the rounded 

edge of the lid, while the catch mounting is flat to 

attach to the vertical panel.  Cast in brass using an 

original as the pattern.  Highly polished. 
 

 

#273 Gradometer Style 1 $149.95 Each. 
 
This is a copy of a gradometer widely advertised as early as 

1903 by the Adams Company of Dubuque, Iowa and uses a 

convex curved bubble level and scale.  It is 6-3/4" long and 

mounts to any horizontal surface with two screws (not 

included). 

 

 

#274 Gradometer Style 2    $199.95 Each. 

 
This copy of the French gradiometer sold in America 

indicates the grade with a steel ball inside a concave curved 

level tube.  It is 5-1/4" long and mounts to any horizontal 

surface with two screws (not included). 

 
 

#263 Stanley Deck Latch. 

 
#274 Gradometer Style 2 

 

 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

34 

Fire Extinguishers 
 

Shipping on fire extinguishers requires a $25.00 Hazardous Materials Fee plus 

the usual UPS Shipping Fee. 

 

Contact Carolyn ahead of time for a complete price. 

 
 

 

B460 Ten Pound Dry Chemical Fire 

Extinguisher.  Purple K.  Chrome Plated 

Brass Valve. 
 

Price    $149.99 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

#330  Ten-pound C02 Fire Extinguisher 

with wall bracket.  Brass Valve 

 

Price Price    $329.99 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
B460 – Ten Pound Purple K 

Dry Chemical Extinguisher. 

 
#330  Ten pound C02 Fire 

Extinguisher w/Wall Bracket. 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

35 

 

B386T  Five-Pound Halotron with vehicle 

bracket 

 

Price $189.99 

 

 

 

E397 Eleven-pound Halotron Fire 

Extinguisher with special two-point wall 

bracket. 

 

Price: $474.99 

 

 

 

 

 

 

B355T  Five-Pound Halon Fire 

extinguisher with wall bracket 

 

Price   $349.99 

 

 

 

 

 

 

B369 Nine-Pound Halon Fire 

Extinguisher 1211 

 

Price $579.99 

 

 
B386T – Five-pound Halotron 

with Vehicle Bracket. 

 

E397 Eleven-pound Halotron 

Fire Extinguisher with special 

two-point wall bracket. 

B369 Nine Pound 

Halon Fire 

Extinguisher 1211 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

36 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

37 
 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

38 

Wheeled Fire Extinguishers 
 

Protect Your Investment – Your Entire Collection & Garage! 

 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

39 

Neverout Gauge Lamp and Parts  

(Currently Out Of Stock!) 

 

 

#242 Fount Retainer for Neverout 

 Gauge Lamp  $42.00 Each. 
 

An exact copy of the Neverout fount retainer in 

polished brass.  Fits all Neverout gauge lamps and 

keeps the fount from falling out.    
 

 

 

 

 

 

#269 Neverout Gauge Lamp $275.00 Each.   
 

You can't run a steamer for long at night without 

one.  They were standard equipment on Stanleys 

and other steam cars.  Occasionally I have 

restored originals available, or I can restore yours.  

I am always looking for these lamps in any 

condition to restore or for parts. 

  Inquire before ordering. 
 

 

 

 

 

#241 Wing Nut for Gauge Lamp   $25.00 

Each. 
 
Replace that rusty or missing wing nut on your gauge lamp 

with one of these polished stainless steel replacements in 

the exact shape of the original. 

 

 
 

#242 Fount Retainer for 

Neverout Gauge Lamp. 

 
 

#241 Wing Nut – 

Neverout Gauge Lamp. 

 
 

#269 Neverout Gauge 

Lamp. 

http://www.vintagesteamproducts.com/contact_us.html


 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

40 

Locomobile Parts  

 
 

Eric Wagner purchased the Locomobile side of Art Hart’s business. 

 

You may contact him at: 

 

Eric Wagner 

400 Rahway Ave. 

South Plainfield, NJ 07080 

908-668-7365 

er_wag@yahoo.com 
 

 

Links 
 

To be listed on this page, please contact us! 

 

 

Stanley Museum, Inc.  www.stanleymuseum.org 

 

Steam Automobile Club of America (SACA)  http://www.steamautomobile.com 

 

Bob Wilhelm  http://www.stanleymotorcarriage.com 

 

Auburn Heights Preserve    http://www.auburnheights.org 

 

Kelly Williams, The Stanley Register Online  http://www.stanleyregister.net 

 

The Steam Car Club located in the UK.  http://www.steamcar.net 

 

http://www.stanleysteamers.com 

mailto:er_wag@yahoo.com
http://www.stanleymuseum.org/
http://www.steamautomobile.com/
http://www.stanleymotorcarriage.com/
http://www.auburnheights.org/
http://www.stanleyregister.net/
http://www.steamcar.net/
http://www.stanleysteamers.com/


 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

41 

Estate Services & Consignment Sales. 
 

We are all stewards of the things we collect.  We all understand the responsibility of preserving 

our steam car history and passing it along.  Your or a loved one spent years building a collection 

of steam cars, parts, and literature.  Now you need the highest possible return on your 

investment. 

 

How do you accomplish that?  Maybe you're the executor for Uncle Dick‟s Estate.  Maybe you 

need money to pay medical expenses.  Maybe it is just time to downsize. 

 

Whatever your situation, don't get “Cherry Picked!”  Don‟t allow a “friend” to buy a “couple of 

things” from the collection - you'll be left with the junk.  For an example, see "The Old 

Watchmaker at www.stanleysteameronline.com 

 

You'll waste valuable time and effort trying to put together a patchwork of buyers trying to sell 

the entire collection. 

 

Vintage Steam Products Estate Services provides you with a one contact source to find new 

homes for your collection at the highest possible return to you. 

 

We don't simply write you a check, although we can if that is what you wish.  We search for a 

rewarding buyer-seller relationship when dealing with you in discussing the transfer of your.  

You have a wide choice of ways to sell or dispose of your holdings. 

 

Here is what we offer: 

1. Consignment of your collection to a highly reputable auction or consignment of 

individual cars and parts. 

2. Combination of consignment and purchase. 

3. Outright purchase.  Cash on the barrelhead and everything is removed.  Very simple, very 

clean, no worries.  Over and done with.  We‟ll pay the highest wholesale prices. 

4. Single Owner Auction - we know almost everyone who is anyone in the steam car 

fraternity.  We'll arrange everything from inventory to sale to delivery. 

5. Private Treaty arrangement to place your collection. 

6. Museum services - you'd like to have Uncle Dick remembered?  Donate part or all of the 

collection to a museum or library.  With over 36 years of museum experience, we know 

who to contact.  This can generate a substantial tax deduction. 

7. You tell us what you want to do.  If it is legal, we'll help you.  You‟re in charge.  

 

Contact Vintage Steam Products for more information.  (972) 661-9672 or email us at 

donhoke@tx.rr.com. 

 

In addition to steam cars, we have extremely knowledgeable contacts in the Packard world. 

../../../../choke/Local%20Settings/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/My%20Web%20Sites%20Original/Hoke%20Family%20Web%20Site/The%20Old%20Watchmaker.htm
../../../../choke/Local%20Settings/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/My%20Web%20Sites%20Original/Hoke%20Family%20Web%20Site/The%20Old%20Watchmaker.htm
http://www.stanleysteameronline.com/
mailto:donhoke@tx.rr.com


 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

42 

Stanley Parts for Sale 
 

Please visit www.stanleysteameronline.com 

 

Call for inventory. 
 

About the Current Proprietors. 
 

Donald & Carolyn Hoke live in Dallas, TX.  Their daughter CJ (Carolyn 

Jacquelyn) is an undergraduate at the University of Chicago.  Don started his 

museum career at the Smithsonian, and as his wife says, “It‟s been downhill ever 

since!” 

 

Don had Steam Car Disease in high school (sometime around 1754) but had only 

$400 and no patience, so he bought the remains of a 1915 Reo Touring Car, only to 

see a basket case Stanley in the next issue of Hemmings for $600. 

 

Don introduced Carolyn to steam cars in 1985 shortly after they were married 

during the Schlitz Circus Parade in Milwaukee, WI.  Don worked at the Milwaukee 

Public Museum at the time and they drove/rode in a Mobile Steamer. 

 

In 2004, following the passing of Don‟s Aunt, BettyAnne Rusen, Don and Carolyn 

were returning from a weekend in Fredericksburg, TX when they stopped at an 

antique engine show.  (CJ had been shipped off to French Camp in Minnesota for a 

month).  There, they encountered a 1918 Stanley and met the owner who fired up 

the car and gave them a ride. 

 

As they drove home, Don said to Carolyn, “Ya know, Sweetheart, when I‟m 89 

and sitting in the rocking chair drooling out of the left side of my mouth, I don‟t 

want to turn to you and say „Golly, I sure wish we‟d done that steam car thing.‟” 

 

The rest is history and its really been downhill since then! 

http://www.stanleysteameronline.com/


 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

43 

Index 
 

 

A 

Auburn Heights ................................................................. 39 

Axle Buffer, Rubber ......................................................... 31 

B 

Bob Wilhelm ..................................................................... 39 

Boiler Lift Eyebolt ............................................................ 18 

Brake Dust Shields ........................................................... 29 

Brass Era Car Accessories ................................................ 31 

Deck Latch .................................................................. 31 

Gradometer, Style 1 ..................................................... 31 

Gradometer, Style 2 ..................................................... 31 

Rubber Axle Buffer ..................................................... 31 

Snubber........................................................................ 31 

Burner and Boiler Parts ..................................................... 18 

Boiler Lift Eyebolt ....................................................... 18 

Burner Liner Material .................................................. 18 

Vaporizer Cable ........................................................... 19 

Vaporizer Pipe ............................................................. 19 

Burner Liner Material ....................................................... 18 

C 

Caulk, Fiberfrax ................................................................ 14 

Condensing Car Wheel Puller ........................................... 25 

Consignment Sales ............................................................ 40 

D 

Darcoid Style 921 packing ................................................ 10 

Diplag 95 .......................................................................... 12 

Dust Shields ...................................................................... 29 

E 

E&J Headlight Medallion ................................................. 28 

Engine Case Gasket Set .................................................... 20 

Engine Case Oil Lid Set .................................................... 20 

Engine Parts ...................................................................... 20 

Engine Case Gasket Set ............................................... 20 

John Crane 1625G Packing ......................................... 20 

Stanley Engine Case Oil Lid Set ................................. 20 

Steam Chest Cover ...................................................... 20 

Estate Services .................................................................. 40 

Eyebolt, Boiler Lift ........................................................... 18 

 

F 

Fiberfrax 1/16 ................................................................... 13 

Fiberfrax Caulk ................................................................ 14 

Fiberfrax Rope ................................................................. 13 

Flare Fittings ...................................................................... 3 

Flare Nuts ........................................................................... 3 

Flexweave Tape ............................................................... 12 

G 

Garlock Packmaster #6 ..................................................... 10 

Gasket Set, Engine Case ................................................... 20 

Gauge Fittings 

Fuel Gauge Fitting ........................................................ 3 

Steam Gauge Fitting ..................................................... 3 

Gradometer, Style 1.......................................................... 31 

Gradometer, Style 2.......................................................... 31 

H 

Hands, Kidney Gauge ........................................................ 7 

Headlight Medallion ......................................................... 28 

I 

Insulation .......................................................................... 12 

Caulk, Fiberfrax .......................................................... 14 

Diplag 95 .................................................................... 12 

Fiberfrax 1/16 ............................................................. 13 

Fiberfrax Caulk ........................................................... 14 

Fiberfrax Rope ............................................................ 13 

Flexweave Tape: ......................................................... 12 

Rope, Fiberfrax ........................................................... 13 

Tape, Flexweave ......................................................... 12 

J 

John Crane 1625G Packing .............................................. 20 

John Crane Packing C1045 .............................................. 11 

John Crane Packing, 1625G ............................................. 10 

K 

Kelly Williams ................................................................. 39 

Kidney Gauge Hands ......................................................... 7 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

44 

 

L 

Latch, Deck ....................................................................... 31 

Locomobile ....................................................................... 39 

N 

Neverout Lamps................................................................ 38 

Front Retainer .............................................................. 38 

Gauge Lamp ................................................................ 38 

Wing Nut ..................................................................... 38 

Nut, Throttle Lever Grip ................................................... 30 

Nuts, Flare .......................................................................... 3 

O 

Oil and Fuel ...................................................................... 26 

Hexane Pilot Fuel ........................................................ 26 

Steam Cylinder ............................................................ 26 

Oil Cup, Rear Axel ............................................................. 7 

P 

Packing 

Darcoid Style 921 ........................................................ 22 

Packing Materials ............................................................. 10 

Garlock Packmaster #6 ................................................ 10 

John Crane Packing 1625G ......................................... 10 

John Crane Packing C1045 .......................................... 11 

Pressure Tanks .................................................................. 15 

Pump Handle Grip ............................................................ 30 

R 

Retainer, Front .................................................................. 38 

Rope,Fiberfrax .................................................................. 13 

S 

SACA ............................................................................... 39 

Snubber ............................................................................. 31 

Stainless Steel Fittings ........................................................ 8 

¼ Inch Adapter .............................................................. 9 

45o Fitting ...................................................................... 8 

Female to Female Adapter ............................................. 9 

Male to Male Adapter .................................................... 9 

Street El ......................................................................... 8 

Tee, Female ................................................................... 8 

Three Inch Pipe ............................................................. 9 

Two Inch Pipe ............................................................... 8 

Stanley Engine Case Oil Lid Set ....................................... 20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Stanley Fittings 

Elbow – 1/8 Female NPT & Flare ................................. 4 

Elbow – 1/8 Male NPT & Flare .................................... 4 

Elbow, Gauge ................................................................ 5 

Flare Fittings ................................................................. 3 

Flare Nuts ...................................................................... 3 

Fuel Gauge Fitting ........................................................ 3 

Gauge Elbow ................................................................. 5 

Gauge Fittings ............................................................... 3 

Grease Fitting, Modern Snap On................................... 6 

Rear Axel Oil Cup ........................................................ 7 

Stanley Tee ................................................................... 6 

Steam Gauge Fitting ..................................................... 3 

Straight Female ............................................................. 4 

Straight Male ................................................................. 4 

Tee – Form 1 ................................................................. 4 

Tee – Form 2 ................................................................. 5 

Tee – Form 3 ................................................................. 5 

Tee – Form 4 ................................................................. 5 

Tee – Form 5 ................................................................. 5 

Washer, Beveled Stainless ............................................ 3 

Stanley Museum ............................................................... 39 

Stanley Name Plates and Badges 

E&J Headlight Medallion ........................................... 28 

Headlight Medallion ................................................... 28 

Stanley Patent Plate ..................................................... 27 

Stanley Script .............................................................. 27 

Stanley Tank Labels .................................................... 27 

Watch or Key Fob ....................................................... 28 

Stanley Patent Plate .......................................................... 27 

Stanley Script ................................................................... 27 

Stanley Tank Labels ......................................................... 27 

Steam Chest Cover ........................................................... 20 

Steam Whistle Valve ........................................................ 16 

Steam Whistle Valve Washer ........................................... 16 

T 

Tanks ................................................................................ 15 

Tape, Flexweave .............................................................. 12 

Throttle Lever Grip .......................................................... 30 

Throttle Lever Grip Nut ................................................... 30 

Tools ................................................................................ 23 

Hub Cap Wrench......................................................... 24 

Packing Gland Wrench 10 HP .................................... 23 

Packing Gland Wrench 20 HP .................................... 23 

Packing Gland Wrench 30 HP .................................... 23 

Wheel Puller 10 HP .................................................... 25 

Wheel Puller 20 HP .................................................... 25 

Wheel Puller Condensing Car ..................................... 25 

Wheel Pullers .............................................................. 25 

White Steamer Hub Cap Wrench ................................ 24 

Wrench 30o Angle ....................................................... 23 



 
 

Vintage Steam Products, LLC – Donald & Carolyn Hoke, Proprietors 
Successors to Art Hart, Proprietor 

4431 Allencrest Lane, Dallas, TX  75244-7506 

Phone:  (972) 661-9672 (Phone) (972) 955-7614 (Cell) 

wwwwww..vviinnttaaggeesstteeaammpprroodduuccttss..ccoomm  

 

45 

V 

Valves and Valve Wheels ................................................. 16 

Steam Whistle Valve ................................................... 16 

Steam Whistle Valve Washer ...................................... 16 

Valve Wheels .............................................................. 18 

Vaporizer Cable ................................................................ 19 

Vaporizer Pipe .................................................................. 19 

W 

Washer, Beveled Stainless ................................................. 3 

Watch or Key Fob ............................................................ 28 

Water System Parts .......................................................... 21 

Darcoid Style 921 Packing .......................................... 22 

Delrin 500 Check Valve Balls ..................................... 21 

Stainless Steel Check Valve Balls ............................... 21 

Water Tank Cap Set ..................................................... 22 

Water Tank Lid Set ..................................................... 22 

Water Tank Cap Set .......................................................... 22 

Water Tank Lid Set ........................................................... 22 

Wheel Puller 10 HP .......................................................... 25 

Wheel Puller 20 HP .......................................................... 25 

Wheel Puller Condensing Car ........................................... 25 

White Steamer Gas Tank Wrench ..................................... 24 

Wilhelm, Bob .................................................................... 39 

Williams, Kelly ................................................................. 39 

Wing Nut .......................................................................... 38 

Winker Glasses ................................................................. 29 

Wrench 30o Angle ............................................................. 23 

Wrench, Hub Cap ............................................................. 24 

 


